1 / /	04-05-2004				
Form PTO-1594 3 30 10 4 RECORDA (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0037 (etc. 6/30/2005) TRA	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE .S. Patent and Trademark Office				
Tab settings ⇔⇔ ♥ ▼ ▼	02712083 ▼ ▼				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: I	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hobart LLC				
Traulsen & Co., Inc.	Internal Address:				
Individual(s) Association	Street Address: 701 South Ridge Avenue				
General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Delaware	City: Troy State: OH Zip: 45374				
Other	Individual(s) citizenship				
	Association				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? 📮 Yes 📜 No	General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership				
Assignment	Corporation-State Delaware				
Security Agreement	Other				
Other to correct effective date of assignment Execution Date: May 1, 2002	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: 📮 Yes 📮 No				
Execution Date: May I, 2002 Effective Date: January 1, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?				
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	See Attached List				
Additional number(s) at	tached X Yes 🕒 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:				
Name: Beverly Shunick					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
	Enclosed correction - not applicable				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: P. O. Box 1088	8. Deposit account number:				
City: Morton Grovenate: IL Zip: 60053	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)				
	THIS SPACE				
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing inforr copy of the original document. 	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true				
Beverly Shunick Bouch	Shungh March 25, 2004				
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including co	gnature Date Ver sheet, attachments, and document:				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

Traulsen & Co., Inc. to Hobart LLC

Trademark Registration Nos.

FCAM PTC-1594	V					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Farence and Marketine						
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Traulsen & Co., Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hobart LLC					
	Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Street Address: 701 South Ridge Avenue					
Corporation-State - DELAWARE Other	City: Troy State: OH ZIP: 45374					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association					
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership					
	☐ Limited Partnership					
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other					
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:					
Execution Date: May 1, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes > No ○					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
75/784293	2412351 2331743 2528377					
	1030004 1700448 1028579 1704784 1128952 1342430					
Additional numbers at	1704764 1120932 1342430 tached? ☐ Yes 💢 No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and					
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:					
Name: Beverly Shunick	265.00					
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>265.00</u>					
07/12/2002 STOM11 00000026 090025 75784293	☐ Enclosed					
01 FC:481 40.00 CH 02 FC:482 225.00 CH	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: P. O. Box 1088						
	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Morton Grove State: IL ZIP: 60053	09-0025 Illinois Tool Works Inc.					
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informathe original document.	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Beverly Shunick	July 8, 2002					
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date					
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:					

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Traulsen & Co., Inc., previously a Delaware corporation having offices at 4401 Blue Mound Road, Fort Worth, Texas 76106 (hereinafter called "SELLER", which expression shall include its successors and assigns) has sold all right, title and interest in and to certain trademarks and the registrations pertaining thereto to Hobart LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having offices at 701 South Ridge Avenue, Troy, Ohio 45374 (hereinafter called "PURCHASER", which expression shall include its successors and assigns), along with all other assets of SELLER pursuant to an Agreement and Plan of Merger between Hobart Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Wittco Foodservice Equipment, Inc., a Delaware corporation, ICI Products, Inc., a Delaware corporation, Stanley Knight Corporation, a Delaware corporation, Traulsen & Co. Inc., a Delaware corporation, The Wolf Range Company LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Gaylord Industries, Inc., an Oregon corporation, KaiRak, Inc., a California corporation, and Hobart LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, effective January 1, 2002 (the "Merger Agreement");

WHEREAS, SELLER, as part of the Merger Agreement, was merged into PURCHASER, and, as of January 1, 2002, SELLER ceases to exist; and

WHEREAS, as part of the Asset Purchase Agreement, SELLER transferred all of its assets, including the marks listed on Schedule A and the goodwill associated therewith, to PURCHASER; however, the parties failed to execute a formal Trademark assignment document in conjunction with the Asset Purchase Agreement.

WITNESSETH:

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that SELLER, for and in consideration, receipt, adequacy and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by SELLER, does hereby assign *nunc pro tunc*, effective January 1, 2002, unto PURCHASER the entire right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A, the goodwill associated therewith, and the right to recover for all past infringements thereof.

FURTHER, because SELLER ceases to exist separate and apart from PURCHASER, Hobart Corporation, the former parent corporation of SELLER agrees to execute or cause to be executed all documents on behalf of SELLER, and otherwise to do all things which will vest all right, title and interest in and to the marks listed on Schedule A in PURCHASER.

Traulsen & Co., Inc., By its previous sole shareholder, Hobart Corporation, a Delaware corporation

By:

Allan C. Sutherland

Vice President

Date:

May 1, 2002

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Classes	Application Number	Application Date
CONDENSERCLEAN	Canada				1,054,862	04/12/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Chile	578,527	10/06/2000	11	485,583	05/10/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	European Union	1,608,959	06/14/2001	11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Austria	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Mexico	659,325	06/16/2000	11	426,516	05/19/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	New Zealand	613,095	01/11/2001	11	613,095	04/26/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	United States	2,412,351	12/12/2000	11	75/854,646	11/22/1999
CONDENSERCLEAN	Benelux	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Denmark	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Finland	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	France	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Germany	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Greece	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Ireland	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	ltaly	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Portugal	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Spain	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Sweden	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	United Kingdom	1,608,959		11	001608959	04/13/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Brazil			11	822741393	05/18/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Argentina	1,846,832	10/11/2001	11	2,285,068	05/04/2000
CONDENSERCLEAN	Australia	831,300	09/15/2000	11	831,300	04/11/2000
DIGITRAUL	United States	2,331,743	03/21/2000	11	75/606,158	12/14/1998
INTELA-TRAUL	Argentina			11	2,296,090	07/10/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Australia	831,299	09/15/2000	11	831,299	04/11/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Brazil			11	823002586	07/25/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Canada				1,054,861	04/12/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Chile	583,109	11/22/2000	11	492,739	07/10/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	European Union	1,608,926	06/21/2001	11	1,608,926	04/13/2000

1127350 00650110

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Classes	Application Number	Application Date
INTELA-TRAUL	United States	2,528,377	01/08/2002	11	75/902,796	01/25/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Austria	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Benelux	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Denmark	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Finland	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	France	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Germany	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Greece	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Ireland	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Italy	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Portugal	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Spain	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Sweden	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	United Kingdom	1,608,926		11	1,608,926	04/13/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	Mexico	676,163	10/27/2000	11	436,626	07/14/2000
INTELA-TRAUL	New Zealand			11	618,307	07/07/2000
SHORTY COOK-TOP & DESIGN	United States	1,030,004	01/13/1976	11	73/051,498	05/05/1975
SMART DEFROST	Argentina			11	2,265,017	01/28/2000
SMART DEFROST	Brazil			11	8224602838	02/14/2000
SMART DEFROST	Canada			11	1,044,623	01/31/2000
SMART DEFROST	Mexico	675,814	10/27/2000	11	409,478	02/04/2000
SMART DEFROST	New Zealand			11	607,153	01/27/2000
SMART DEFROST	Chile			11	480,783	03/30/2000
SMART DEFROST	United States			.11	75/784,293	08/25/1999
T & DESIGN	France	1,689,821	08/28/1991	11	305,478	08/28/1991
T & DESIGN	United Kingdom	1,473,085	08/10/1991	11	1,473,085	08/10/1991
T & DESIGN	United States	1,700,448	07/14/1992	11	74/194,130	08/12/1991
THE SHOW-OFF & DESIGN	United States	1,028,579	12/30/1975	11	73/051,497	05/05/1975
TRAULSEN	France	1,689,820	08/28/1991	11	305,477	08/28/1991

1127350 00650110

Mark	Country	Registration Number	Registration Date	Classes	Application Number	Application Date
TRAULSEN	United Kingdom	1,473,087	08/10/1991	11	1,473,087	08/10/1991
TRAULSEN	Germany	2,021,741	10/05/1992	11	T32,407	08/30/1991
TRAULSEN	United States	1,704,784	08/04/1992	11	74/196,715	08/21/1991
TRAULSEN & DESIGN	United States	1,128,952	01/08,1980	11	73/190,944	10/26/1978
TRAULSEN-ULTRA	United States	1,342,430	06/18/1985	11	496,413	08/24/1984
ULTRA	New York	R21,774	08/03/1983	11	None	08/03/1983
ULTRAFAB	United States	- ABANI	DONED -	11	76/332,029	10/31/2001

1127350 00650110

RECORDED: 03/30/2004